

LISTED ON 07.03.2014
BEFORE COURT NO. 13
ITEM NO. 204

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 3975/2012

RAMESHWAR PRASAD SHARMA ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Post for final disposal"

It is submitted that there are three Respondents and are represented by Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate. Counsel appearing for Respondents has on 10.12.2012 filed Counter Affidavit and counsel for the petitioner has on 05.02.2013 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit. Both the documents have already been included in SLP paper books.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms Asha Jain Madan, Advocate
2. Mr B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1